White

3 years

Conspiracy to Deprive Voters of Their Rights

Appealed; Begins date rcd 4-30-38

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE UNITED STATES FOR THE WESTERN DIVISION OF THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF MISSOURI.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, Sct:

Thursday, February 25, 1937.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, Plaintiff,

VS

JOHN A LUTERAN, Defendant.

No. 13650.

(seal) RECEIVED 2 P.M. APR 30 1938
RECORD CLERK U.S. PENITENTIARY LEAVENWORTH KANSAS

This day comes Maurice M. Milligan, United States Attorney, also comes the defendant in his own proper person, and it appearing to the Court that he has heretofore been found guilty by a jury of conspiracy to deprive voters of their rights of franchise secured by the Constitution of the United States of America, as charged in the second count of the indictment herein, the United States Attorney having heretofore entered nolle prosequi to count 1; thereupon the United States Attorney having moved for sentence and the defendant being called upon to state reasons, if any he has, why sentence should not now be pronounced upon him, and none being stated, and the Court being fully advised in the premises, it is ordered that the punishment of the said John A. Luteran be fixed at imprisonment in the United States Penitentiary at

Leavenworth, Kansas, for a period- of three years, and that he stand committed to said penitentiary until released by due process of law, without costs.

It is further ordered that the United States Marshal for this District take and deliver the body of him, the said John A. Luteran into the custody of the Warden of the United States Penitentiary at Leavenworth, Kansas, for safe keeping for a period of three years from this date.

It is further ordered that the Clerk of this Court make a certified copy of the judgment and sentence herein, together with a writ of commitment in due form and deliver the same to the Marshal for execution. Commitment issued accordingly.

## Approved:

Maurice M. Milligan,
U. S. District Attorney,

By Sam C. Blair Asst. U. S. Atty.

William E. Otis
Judge

(seal) Attest: A true copy

A. L. Arnold, Clerk

By W. W. Caster

Deputy